Historic Preservation Grant Program Award - 128 Orange Avenue

(Thomas Leigh Acquisition Corporation)

Staff Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of the Historic Preservation Program Grant for Thomas Leigh

Acquisition Corporation in the amount not to exceed seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000).

Staff Report

On April 18, 2022, the Thomas Leigh Acquisition Corporation submitted a grant application to

assist with renovation of their building located at 128 Orange Avenue. The building will be

improved for use as an office building/coworking space.

[...]

Purchaser expressly agrees to name ORACLE ELEVATOR as an additional insured under their general liability
and excess (umbrella) insurance policies for the claims set out above.

THIS SECTION INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PART 10 - PRICE AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE

BASE PRICE: EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE 00/100

DOLLARS ($85,595.00)

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

1. The first 33.33% of contract amount is to accompany a signed and dated copy of this proposal. No work
will be scheduled, or material ordered until the signed proposal and first payment are received.

2. The second 33.33% of the contract amount is due upon materials delivery either to an agreed upon

[...]

2860 Highway 71 North Suite E
Marianna. FL 32446-1893

P: (850) 526-8150

ORACLE ELEVATOR COMPANY

FOR PURCHASER:

(Signature of Authorized Representative)

(Printed or Typed Name)

(Title)

(Date)

INITIALS:

PART 10 - PRICE AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE

BASE PRICE: EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE 00/100

DOLLARS ($85,595.00)

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

1 The first 33.33% of contract amount is to accompany a signed and dated copy of this proposal. No work
will be scheduled, or material ordered until the signed proposal and first payment are received.

2 The second 33.33% of the contract amount is due upon materials deliver/ either to an agreed upon